

Date: 28.3.2024

Amendment No. 1
to
Request for Proposal (RfP)
for
For
Appointment of Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) Service Provider
For
Implementation of Smart Prepaid Metering in Union Territory (UT) of Puducherry
Under
Electricity Department, UT of Puducherry

S.No	Reference Clause	Existing Provision as per RfP	Amended Provision
1.	Section 6, Clause 2.4.3 (d)	The archiving of data should be done at a frequency of x and all data older than x days/hours should be archived. AMISP's solution should describe the process of archiving and restoration from the archive	The archiving of data should be done at a frequency of x-24 hours and all data older than x days/hours 3 years should be archived. AMISP's solution should describe the process of archiving and restoration from the archive
2.	Section 6, Clause 7.7 (Scheduled Interval data readings)	Interval for Periodic collection of the interval load profile data for the day – 30 minutes	Interval for Periodic collection of the interval load profile data for the day – 30 15 minutes
3.	Section 6, Clause 12 (Project Implementation Schedule) Delivery, site installation, integration and operationalization of 5% of Smart Meters each with related meter box, service cable, hardware, software and equipment and successful operational go-live.. Delivery, site installation, integration and operationalization of 5% of Smart Meters each with related meter box, service cable, hardware, software and equipment and successful operational go-live..
4.	Delivery, site installation, integration and operationalization of 50% of Smart Meters each with related meter box, service cable, hardware, software and equipment....Delivery, site installation, integration and operationalization of 50% of Smart Meters each with related meter box, service cable, hardware, software and equipment....
5.	Section 7, Special Conditions of Contract (SCC), Clause 5.2.3 Progress report briefing the status of installation of Auxiliary LT items (like service cable, DT Cables etc.) on pro-rata basis on quarterly basis..... Progress report briefing the status of installation of Auxiliary LT items (like service cable, DT Cables etc.) on pro-rata basis on quarterly basis.....
6.	Section 7, Special Conditions of Contract (SCC), Clause 6.1	10% of the Contract Price or as per the prevalent GoI guidelines/ Orders, if the selected bidder is a consortium or a Sole Bidder	10% 5% of the Contract Price or as per the prevalent GoI guidelines/ Orders, if the selected bidder is a consortium or a Sole Bidder